## 501780708 01/10/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Christoph Guertler	10/12/2011
Thomas Ernst Mueller	11/09/2011
Pieter Ooms	11/14/2011
Friedhelm Risse	10/17/2011
Johann Rechner	10/20/2011
Frances Doro	12/13/2011
Angelina Prokofieva	11/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bayer MaterialScience AG
Street Address:	Building Q 18
Internal Address:	Patents & Licensing
City:	Leverkusen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	51368

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13251381

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (302)658-5614

 Phone:
 302-658-9141

Email: dedocketing@cblh.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Matthew W. Hammersley

Address Line 1: P O BOX 2207

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19899

**PATENT** 

REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0590

JP \$40.00 1325138

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14069-00326
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Matthew W. Hammersley
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0591

# **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We.

- 1. Dr. Christoph GÜRTLER, Mauritiuswall 23, 50676 Köln, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas Ernst MÜLLER, Tangastrasse 9a, 81827 München, DE
- 3. Dr. Pieter OOMS, Doerperhofstr.16, 47800 Krefeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Friedhelm RISSE, Longericher Str. 226, 50739 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Johann RECHNER, Friedrich-Kramer-Str. 2, 47906 Kempen, DE
- 6. Dr. Franco DORO, Adalbertsteinweg 21, 52062 Aachen, DE
- 7. Dr. Angelina PROKOFIEVA, Annuntiatenbach 26, 52062 Aachen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Process For Preparing Diaryl Carbonates From Dialkyl Carbonates

USSN: 13/251,381 Filing date: October 3, 2011

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
12.10.2011	1. C. firkly
9.11.2011	2. <u>M. O</u>
14.11.2011	3. Ducher Dans

PATENT REEL: 027505 FRAME: 0592

17.10 2011	4. F. Rise
20.10,2011	5. <i>Mallin</i>
	6
10.11.2011	7. A Propolina

## **Assignment**

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

We,

- 1. Dr. Christoph GÜRTLER, Mauritiuswall 23, 50676 Köln, DE
- 2. Dr. Thomas Ernst MÜLLER, Tangastrasse 9a, 81827 München, DE
- 3. Dr. Pieter OOMS, Doerperhofstr.16, 47800 Krefeld, DE
- 4. Dr. Friedhelm RISSE, Longericher Str. 226, 50739 Köln, DE
- 5. Dr. Johann RECHNER, Friedrich-Kramer-Str. 2, 47906 Kempen, DE
- 6. Dr. Franco DORO, Adalbertsteinweg 21, 52062 Aachen, DE
- 7. Dr. Angelina PROKOFIEVA, Annuntiatenbach 26, 52062 Aachen, DE

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto BAYER MATERIALSCIENCE AG a corporation of DE, located at 51368 Leverkusen, DE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to our application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled

Process For Preparing Diaryl Carbonates From Dialkyl Carbonates

USSN: 13/251,381 Filing date: October 3, 2011

and our entire right, title, and interest in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Date/Datum	Inventors/Erfinder
	1
	2
	3.

C

BMS101163 - US

	4
	5
13-12-20-11	6. Frenso Des
	7.